Online Management Information System of PC Monitoring

For Cypress Manufacturing Ltd. Philippines

An Undergraduate Research Proposal Presented to
The Computer Studies Department
College of Science

De La Salle University — Dasmarifias

In partial fulfillment of the requirements of the
Degree of Bachelor of Science in

Computer Science

Aurelio, Ilycc Anne
de Ocampo, Irene Claire B.

Manalo, Jerome G.

2011



ABSTRACT

Online Management Information System of PC Monitoring for Cypress
Manufacturing Ltd. Philippines was made to monitor the laptops and desktops that
are assigned to chosen employees. The system also generates fast and accurate reports
that will help in managing the company’s properties. With this, the company will be

able to monitor all of the transactions of the employees with their assigned laptops.

The proponents used Java as their programming language and Oracle as their
database per company’s requirement. Jasper Reports was used to generate reports on
Java. The proponents bought the web hosting of Modulesoft for the system to be

online.



TABLE OF CONTENTS

Acknowledgement ....... ... e
ADSEIACT. . ..

CHAPTER 1 Introduction
1.1 Background of Study .........coooiiiiiiii .
1.2 Statement of the Research Problem........................ooiial
1.3 Statement of Objectives

1.3.1 General ObjectiVeS........vvuiiiiiii e eaans

1.3.2 Specific ObJeCtIVES. ..vvinteieettiiteeie e eeee e
1.4 Significance of the Study ...
1.5 Scope and Limitations of the Study.................coooiiiiiiii
1.6 Methodology of the Study.............cooiiiii

CHAPTER 2 Review of Related Literature.................oooiiiiiiiiiiiiinn...

CHAPTER 3 Theoretical Framework

3.1 Statement of ASSUMPLIONS. .....vientiitiit e eee e eaeennns
3.2 Operational Definitions

3.2.1 Defilition of TCrms, .\ .} G0 | [ 427 4. 8. M. .............
3.2.2 Defimitioftt ofWProcessesh b el . Wvoea 1. .. 00N ...
3.3 Theories used inthe Study .........coviiiiiiiii e

CHAPTER 4 The Existing System
4.1 Description of the System............ooviiiiiiiiiii e,
4.2 Definition of Data Capture...........oovviiiiiiiiiiiie i eaenn
G T 1101
44 PrOCESSES. . ettt ettt
.5 FIleS. .o
T D30 £
4.7 Data Flow Diagram
4.7.1 Context Diagram...........cooviiiiiiiiiiie i eeens
AT2LeVEl 0.
4.7.3 Child Diagram...........c.covuiiiiiiii i e
4.8 Problem AT@aS. . ...ttt

CHAPTER 5 The Proposed System

5.1 SyStemM OVeIVIEW . ..ttt ettt et et e aeeeae e
5.2 System ObJeCtIVES. .. uuttitt ettt
TR 7 T



5.4 System Justification

CHAPTER 6 Design

0.1 INPULS. .o e
0.2 PIOCESS. . oo
0.3 FIleS. i ——
0.4 OULPULS. ..ttt et e e e

CHAPTER 7 Implementation
7.1 Resource Requirements

7.1.1 Hardware Requirements
7.1.2 Software Requirements
7.1.3 Human Resource Requirements

7.2 Installation Plans

7.2.1 System Installation
7.2.2 Training Plans
7.2.3 Conversion Plans
7.2.4 Testing

CHAPTER 8 Conclusion and Recommendations

BIBLIOGRAPHY

APPENDICES

APPENDIX A

APPENDIX B

APPENDIX C

APPENDIX D

APPENDIX E

APPENDIX F

DATA FLOW DIAGRAM

ENTITY-RELATIONSHIP DIAGRAM

NORMALIZATION

SAMPLE FORMS

SAMPLE REPORTS

SCREEN SHOTS

51

52
52
55
57

59
60
60
62
62
65
65

67

70

75

77

80

82

88





