Online Management Information System of PC Monitoring For Cypress Manufacturing Ltd. Philippines

An Undergraduate Research Proposal Presented to

The Computer Studies Department

College of Science

De La Salle University – Dasmariñas

In partial fulfillment of the requirements of the

Degree of Bachelor of Science in

Computer Science

Aurelio, Ilycc Anne de Ocampo, Irene Claire B. Manalo, Jerome G.

ABSTRACT

Online Management Information System of PC Monitoring for Cypress Manufacturing Ltd. Philippines was made to monitor the laptops and desktops that are assigned to chosen employees. The system also generates fast and accurate reports that will help in managing the company's properties. With this, the company will be able to monitor all of the transactions of the employees with their assigned laptops.

The proponents used Java as their programming language and Oracle as their database per company's requirement. Jasper Reports was used to generate reports on Java. The proponents bought the web hosting of Modulesoft for the system to be online.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Acknowledgement	i
Abstract	ii
CHAPTER 1 Introduction	
1.1 Background of Study	3
1.2 Statement of the Research Problem.	5
1.3 Statement of Objectives	·
1.3.1 General Objectives	7
1.5.1 General Objectives	,
1.3.2 Specific Objectives	7
1.4 Significance of the Study	8
1.5 Scope and Limitations of the Study.	10
1.6 Methodology of the Study	12
1.0 Wethodology of the Study	12
CHAPTER 2 Review of Related Literature	17
CHAITER 2 REVIEW OF RELACED ENCLASURE.	1 /
CHAPTER 3 Theoretical Framework	
3.1 Statement of Assumptions	26
	20
3.2 Operational Definitions 3.2.1 Definition of Terms	26
3.2.2 Definition of Processes.	29
3.3 Theories used in the Study	30
3.5 Theories used in the Study	50
CHAPTER 4 The Existing System 4.1 Description of the System 4.2 Definition of Data Capture.	
4.1 Description of the System	34
4.2 Definition of Data Capture	35
4.3 Inputs.	36
4.4 Processes	36
4.5 Files.	39
4.6 Outputs	40
4.7 Data Flow Diagram	10
4.7.1 Context Diagram.	42
4.7.2 Level 0.	43
4.7.3 Child Diagram.	44
4.8 Problem Areas.	46
7.0 1 1001cm / 11cas	70
CHAPTER 5 The Proposed System	
5.1 System Overview	48
5.2 System Objectives	49
5.3 Scope.	50

5.4 System Justification	51
CHAPTER 6 Design 6.1 Inputs 6.2 Process 6.3 Files 6.4 Outputs	52 52 55 57
CHAPTER 7 Implementation 7.1 Resource Requirements 7.1.1 Hardware Requirements	50
7.1.1 Hardware Requirements	59 60
7.1.2 Software Requirements.	60
7.2 Installation Plans	
7.2.1 System Installation	62
7.2.2 Training Plans	62
7.2.3 Conversion Plans.	65
7.2.4 Testing	65
CHAPTER 8 Conclusion and Recommendations	67
BIBLIOGRAPHY	
APPENDIX A DATA FLOW DIAGRAM APPENDIX R ENTITY PELATIONSHIP DIAGRAM	70
APPENDIX B ENTITY-RELATIONSHIP DIAGRAM	75
APPENDIX C NORMALIZATION	77
APPENDIX D SAMPLE FORMS	80
APPENDIX E SAMPLE REPORTS	82
APPENDIX F SCREEN SHOTS	88